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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
Ayers Career College 93 8 101
11.1006 Computer Support Specialist Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 8 8
15.0501 Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Engineering Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 37 (0] 37
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 36 (o] 36
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 20 (o] 20
Blue Cliff College — Alexandria 157 118 275
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 29 (o] 29
12.0409 Aesthetician/Esthetician and Skin Care Specialist Award of < 1 Year 73 (o] 73
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 34 34
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Associates degree (0} 10 10
51.0716 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary Award of < 1 Year (0] 30 30
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 40 (o] 40
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Associates degree (0] a4 44
51.3501 Massage Therapy/Therapeutic Massage Award of < 1 Year 15 (o) 15
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Bossier Parish Community College 541 1,014 1,555

10.0201 Photographic and Film/Video Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 8 (0] -
10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 5 (o] -
10.0203 Recording Arts Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 1 (o] -
10.0299 Audiovisual Communications Technologies/Technicians, Other Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 37 -
10.0299 Audiovisual Communications Technologies/Technicians, Other Associates degree (0] 12 -
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General Award of < 1 Year 24 0 -
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Associates degree (0] 13 -
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Award of < 1 Year 6 (o] -
11.1001 Network and System Administration/Administrator Award of < 1 Year (o] 51 -
11.1001 Network and System Administration/Administrator Associates degree (0] 4 -
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance Award of < 1 Year 1 (o] -
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster Award of < 1 Year (o] 23 -
11.1006 Computer Support Specialist Award of < 1 Year (0] 27 -
11.1099 Computer/Information Technology Services Administration and Management, Other Associates degree (0] 30 -
11.9999 Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services, Other Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 12 -
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 23 (0] -
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training Associates degree 4 0 -
13.0101 Education, General Associates degree 0 -
14.0101 Engineering, General Associates degree 3 (0] -
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician Associates degree 10 0 -
15.0903 Petroleum Technology/Technician Associates degree (o] -
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician Associates degree 4 (0] -
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General Award of < 1 Year 10 (o] -
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant Associates degree 3 0 -
24.0102 General Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 306 -
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (0] 96 -
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24.0199
30.1801
43.0104
43.0104
43.0202
43.0202
43.0402
47.0104
47.0303
48.0508
50.0102
50.0401
50.0409
50.0409
50.0502
50.0506
50.0507
50.0510
50.0599
50.0605
50.9999
51.0702
51.0710
51.0801
51.0801
51.0801

51.0802
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Program

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Natural Sciences

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Fire Services Administration

Fire Services Administration

Criminalistics and Criminal Science

Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology/Technician
Welding Technology/Welder

Digital Arts

Design and Visual Communications, General

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology

Acting

Directing and Theatrical Production

Costume Design

Dramatic/Theatre Arts and Stagecraft, Other

Photography

Visual and Performing Arts, Other

Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management
Medical Office Assistant/Specialist

Medical/Clinical Assistant

Medical/Clinical Assistant

Medical/Clinical Assistant

Clinical/Medical Laboratory Assistant
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51.0803 Occupational Therapist Assistant Associates degree 18 (o) 18
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but <2 Years 5 (o] 5
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Associates degree 5 (o] 5
51.0806 Physical Therapy Assistant Associates degree 19 (o) 19
51.0902 Electrocardiograph Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 18 (o] 18
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of < 1 Year 72 (o] 72
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 13 (o) 13
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Associates degree 7 (o] 7
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist Associates degree 15 (0] 15
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 1 (o] 1
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist Associates degree 8 (o]

51.1009 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Award of < 1 Year 17 (0] 17
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree 83 (o) 83
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Associates degree (0] 83 83
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Award of < 1 Year (0] 100 100
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 8

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] 8
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Centenary College of Louisiana 133 o 133

09.0100 Communication, General Bachelors degree 4 (0] -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Masters degree 2 0 -
13.1312 Music Teacher Education Masters degree 1 0 -
16.0901 French Language and Literature Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree 5 0 -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 30 (o] -
26.1501 Neuroscience Bachelors degree 8 (0] -
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other Bachelors degree 3 0 -
38.0101 Philosophy Bachelors degree 3 (o] -
38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 1 0 -
40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General Bachelors degree 2 (o] -
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree 10 (0] -
45.0601 Economics, General Bachelors degree 1 (o] -
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General Bachelors degree 9 0 -
45.1101 Sociology, General Bachelors degree 3 (0] -
50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General Bachelors degree 6 (o] -
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General Bachelors degree 2 0 -
50.0901 Music, General Bachelors degree 6 0 -
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree 22 0 -
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Masters degree 4 0 -
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree (0] -
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree 3 0 -
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance
Central Louisiana Technical Community College 1,365 261
03.0511 Forest Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 16 (0]
11.0902 Cloud Computing Associates degree 12 0
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Award of < 1 Year 2 (o]
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 9 (0]
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 7 (o]
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but <2 Years 28 (o]
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 3 (0]
46.0101 Mason/Masonry Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 7 (o]
46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter Award of < 1 Year 27 (o]
46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 20 (0]
46.0302 Electrician Award of < 1 Year 39 (o]
46.0302 Electrician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o]
46.0401 Building/Property Maintenance Award of < 1 Year 4 (0]
46.0401 Building/Property Maintenance Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 10 (o]
47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but <2 Years 33 (o]
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 28 (0]
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 35 (o]
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 66 (o]
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years alil (0]
47.0606 Small Engine Mechanics and Repair Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 20 (o]
47.9999 Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians, Other Associates degree 8 (o]
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of < 1 Year 206 (0]
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 261 (o]
49.0202 Construction/Heavy Equipment/Earthmoving Equipment Operation Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 2 (o]
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of < 1 Year 6 (0]
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 11 (o]
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51.0902 Electrocardiograph Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 26 (o) 26
51.1009 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Award of < 1 Year 29 (o] 29
51.2601 Health Aide Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 22 (0] 22
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 130 (o) 130
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Associates degree 24 (o] 24
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide Award of < 1 Year 193 (o] 193
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 135 135
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Associates degree 0 24 24
52.0407 Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 1 (0] 1
52.0411 Customer Service Support/Call Center/Teleservice Operation Award of < 1 Year (0] 102 102
52.0411 Customer Service Support/Call Center/Teleservice Operation Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 6 (o] 6
Diesel Driving Academy — Shreveport 547 (0] 547
49.0205 Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator and Instructor Award of < 1 Year 547 0 547
Digital Media Institute (o] 8 8
10.0304 Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics, and Special Effects Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 6 6
11.0299 Computer Programming, Other Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 1 1
50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art Associates degree (o] 1 1
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East Texas Baptist University 253 112 365

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Bachelors degree 6 (0] -
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Bachelors degree 7 0 -
09.0900 Public Relations, Advertising, and Applied Communication Bachelors degree 2 0 -
09.0901 Organizational Communication, General Bachelors degree 3 (0] -
09.0906 Sports Communication Bachelors degree 2 0 -
09.0909 Communication Management and Strategic Communications Masters degree 15 0 -
13.0101 Education, General Masters degree (0] 14 -
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree (0] 2 -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree 0 2 -
13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration Masters degree (0] 1 -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 20 0 -
13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education Bachelors degree 1 (o] -
13.1312 Music Teacher Education Bachelors degree 6 (0] -
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching Bachelors degree 4 0 -
13.1316 Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education Bachelors degree 1 0 -
13.1324 Drama and Dance Teacher Education Bachelors degree 3 (0] -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree 4 0 -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 17 (o] -
27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
30.1701 Behavioral Sciences Bachelors degree 5 0 -
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other Bachelors degree (o] 31 -
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Bachelors degree 13 (0] -
31.0504 Sport and Fitness Administration/Management Bachelors degree 3 0 -
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Masters degree (o] 8 -
38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies Award of < 1 Year 3 (0] -
38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies Masters degree (0] 7 -
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45.1101
50.0501
50.0901
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51.0913
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51.2314
51.3801
52.0101
52.0201
52.0213
52.0701
52.0801
52.1401

52.9999
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Program

Religious/Sacred Music

Theology/Theological Studies

Theological and Ministerial Studies, Other
Chemistry, General

Psychology, General

Developmental and Child Psychology

Counseling Psychology

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration
Political Science and Government, General
Sociology, General

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Music, General

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Athletic Training/Trainer

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist
Rehabilitation Science

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Organizational Leadership
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Finance, General

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services, Other
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Grambling State University 719 90 809

09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Bachelors degree 38 (0] -
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Masters degree 3 0 -
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Bachelors degree 22 0 -
11.0701 Computer Science Bachelors degree 5 (0] -
11.1003 Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance Bachelors degree 1 0 -
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General Masters degree 0 1 -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 8 (0] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Masters degree (0] 3 -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 2 0 -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Masters degree 2 (0] -
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching Bachelors degree 35 0 -
13.9999 Education, Other Masters degree 0 3 -
13.9999 Education, Other Post-masters certificate 0 1 -
13.9999 Education, Other Doctors degree 0 3 -
15.0000 Engineering Technologies/Technicians, General Bachelors degree 19 (o] -
19.0799 Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Services, Other Bachelors degree 21 (0] -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree 6 0 -
24.0102 General Studies Bachelors degree 0 30 -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 78 (0] -
27.0199 Mathematics, Other Bachelors degree 5 (o] -
31.0101 Parks, Recreation, and Leisure Studies Bachelors degree 37 [0} -
31.0504 Sport and Fitness Administration/Management Masters degree 28 (0] -
40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 12 0 -
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree 29 (o] -
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Bachelors degree 145 (0] -
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Masters degree (0] 32 -
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44.0401 Public Administration Masters degree 9 (o) 9
44.0701 Social Work Bachelors degree 28 0 28
44.0701 Social Work Masters degree (0] 17 17
45.0101 Social Sciences, General Masters degree 20 (o] 20
45,1001 Political Science and Government, General Bachelors degree 6 (o] 6
45.1101 Sociology, General Bachelors degree 14 (0] 14
50.0901 Music, General Bachelors degree 6 (o] 6
50.9999 Visual and Performing Arts, Other Bachelors degree 5 (o] 5
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Bachelors degree 16 (o] 16
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Masters degree 13 (o) 13
51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing Post-masters certificate 3 (o] 3
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree 49 (0] 49
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree 19 (o) 19
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General Bachelors degree 26 (o] 26
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree 9 (0] 9
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Louisiana Christian University 209 41 250

09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
09.0401 Journalism Bachelors degree 2 0 -
09.0799 Radio, Television, and Digital Communication, Other Bachelors degree 1 [0} -
09.0906 Sports Communication Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
11.0701 Computer Science Bachelors degree 2 0 -
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster Bachelors degree 1 (o] -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree 33 (0] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 5 0 -
13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Other Masters degree 0 28 -
13.1312 Music Teacher Education Bachelors degree 5 (0] -
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching Bachelors degree 1 0 -
13.1318 Social Studies Teacher Education Bachelors degree 1 0 -
16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General Bachelors degree 1 (0] -
22.0001 Pre-Law Studies Bachelors degree 3 0 -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree 5 (o] -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 9 (0] -
27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree 1 (o] -
27.0304 Computational and Applied Mathematics Bachelors degree 1 (o] -
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Bachelors degree 13 (0] -
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Bachelors degree 5 0 -
39.0602 Divinity/Ministry Bachelors degree 11 (o] -
40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 4 (0] -
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree 10 0 -
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Bachelors degree (o] 10 -
44.0701 Social Work Bachelors degree 15 (0] -
44.0701 Social Work Masters degree 17 0 -
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50.0409 Graphic Design Bachelors degree 2 (o) 2
50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General Bachelors degree 4 (o] 4
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General Bachelors degree 1 (o] 1
50.0901 Music, General Bachelors degree 3 (o] 3
50.0903 Music Performance, General Bachelors degree 5 0 5
51.0806 Physical Therapy Assistant Associates degree alil (0] 11
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Bachelors degree 17 (o) 17
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Bachelors degree (0] 1 1
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree 9 (o] 9
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree 8 (o) 8
52.9999 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services, Other Award of < 1 Year (0] 2 2
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree 1 0 1
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Louisiana Delta Community College 1,030 472 1,502

11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General Award of < 1 Year (0] 3 -
11.0701 Computer Science Associates degree 3 0 -
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Award of < 1 Year 34 (o] -
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Associates degree 9 (0] -
11.0902 Cloud Computing Associates degree 2 0 -
12.0402 Barbering/Barber Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 5 -
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 49 (0] -
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician Associates degree 25 0 -
15.0699 Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other Award of < 1 Year 10 [0} -
15.0699 Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other Associates degree 5 (0] -
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General Award of < 1 Year 7 (o] -
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General Associates degree 3 (o] -
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant Award of < 1 Year 26 (0] -
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant Associates degree 12 0 -
24.0102 General Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 263 -
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (0] 70 -
24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other Associates degree 29 (o] -
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Associates degree 19 (o] -
43.0406 Forensic Science and Technology Award of < 1 Year 1 (0] -
43.0406 Forensic Science and Technology Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 1 (o] -
46.0302 Electrician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 65 (o] -
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 48 (0] -
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 31 (o] -
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 23 0 -
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology/Technician Associates degree 4 (0] -
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year (o] -
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47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years

47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but <2 Years 21 (o]
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of < 1 Year 4 (o]
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 43 0
49.0202 Construction/Heavy Equipment/Earthmoving Equipment Operation Award of < 1 Year 3 (o]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 6
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 3 (o]
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but <2 Years 4 (o]
51.0902 Electrocardiograph Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 32 (o]
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of < 1 Year 32 (o]
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 14 (o]
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Associates degree 5 (o]
51.1009 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Award of < 1 Year 34 (o]
51.2601 Health Aide Award of < 1 Year 23 0
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree 57 (o)
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Award of > 1 but <2 Years 92 (o]
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide Award of < 1 Year 86 (o]
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 46 [0}
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Associates degree 36 (o]
52.0304 Accounting and Finance Award of < 1 Year (o] 10
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Award of < 1 Year 18

52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 19

52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Associates degree 13

52.0499 Business Operations Support and Secretarial Services, Other Award of < 1 Year (o]

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies Award of < 1 Year (o]

52.0803 Banking and Financial Support Services Award of < 1 Year o

52.0809 Credit Management Award of < 1 Year (o]

52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General Award of < 1 Year 0
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CIP Code Program Award Level
Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center - Shreveport 269 (0] 269
26.0102 Biomedical Sciences, General Masters degree 2 0 2
26.0202 Biochemistry Doctors degree 1 (o] 1
26.0403 Anatomy Doctors degree 1 0 1
26.0503 Medical Microbiology and Bacteriology Doctors degree 4 (0] 4
26.0901 Physiology, General Doctors degree 3 (o] 3
26.1001 Pharmacology Doctors degree 2 0 2
51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Masters degree 9 (0] 9
51.0901 Cardiovascular Technology/Technologist Bachelors degree 2 0 2
51.0912 Physician Assistant Masters degree 37 0 37
51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist Bachelors degree 14 (0] 14
51.1201 Medicine Doctors degree 137 (o] 137
51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist Masters degree 21 0 21
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist Doctors degree 36 (0] 36
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737

CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance
Louisiana State University - Alexandria 141 596
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Bachelors degree (0] 16
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General Award of < 1 Year (0]

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 14

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Award of < 1 Year (0]

13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels Award of < 1 Year 1

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Award of < 1 Year (0]

23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree (0]

24.0102 General Studies Bachelors degree (0]

24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other Associates degree o

26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 18

27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree (0]

31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Bachelors degree 7

38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies Bachelors degree (0]

40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 3

42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree (0]

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Bachelors degree (0]

51.0718 Long Term Care Administration/Management Bachelors degree (0]

51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 5

51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer Associates degree 13

51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist Bachelors degree (0]

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree 72

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Bachelors degree (0]

51.9999 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other Bachelors degree (0]

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree (0]

52.0301 Accounting Award of < 1 Year (0]

52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree (0]

54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree 8
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
Louisiana State University - Eunice 164 218 382
11.0301 Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician Associates degree 23 (0] 23
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant Associates degree 2 (o] 2
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (o] 103 103
24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other Associates degree o 61 61
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science Associates degree (0] 11 11
43.0201 Fire Prevention and Safety Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 1

43.0203 Fire Science/Fire-fighting Associates degree (0] 8 8
51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General Associates degree 3 [0}

51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] 34 34
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist Associates degree 13 (0] 13
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist Associates degree 12 0 12
51.0910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Technician Associates degree 8 (o] 8
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer Associates degree 22 (0] 22
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree 51 0 51
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Associates degree 16 (o] 16
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 2 (0] 2
52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 12 (o] 12
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3,941

CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance
Louisiana State University - Shreveport 257 3,684
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Bachelors degree 13 (0]
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General Masters degree 4 0
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Masters degree 0
11.0701 Computer Science Bachelors degree 17 (0]
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree (0] 226
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree 0 195
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 12 (0]
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 4 0
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 6 0
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree 5 (0]
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies Masters degree 1 0
24.0102 General Studies Bachelors degree 0 53
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 31 (0]
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Masters degree 11 0
27.0199 Mathematics, Other Bachelors degree 1 0
40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 5 (0]
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree 35 0
42.2803 Counseling Psychology Masters degree 13 (o]
42.2806 Educational Psychology Post-masters certificate 2 (0]
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Bachelors degree 18 0
44.0201 Community Organization and Advocacy Masters degree (o]

45.1101 Sociology, General Bachelors degree 3

50.0102 Digital Arts Bachelors degree 23

51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management Masters degree 0

51.2201 Public Health, General Masters degree (0]

51.2208 Community Health and Preventive Medicine Bachelors degree 22
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52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Award of < 1 Year 7 [0} 7
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree 0 87 87
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Masters degree (0] 2,512 2,512
52.0213 Organizational Leadership Doctors degree (0] 9 9
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree 15 (o] 15
52.0801 Finance, General Bachelors degree (0} 37 37
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General Bachelors degree (0] 27 27
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree 8 (o] 8
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Louisiana Tech University 1,852 478 2,330

01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General Bachelors degree 18 (0] -
01.0901 Animal Sciences, General Bachelors degree 33 (o] -
03.0104 Environmental Science Bachelors degree 10 0 -
03.0501 Forestry, General Bachelors degree 22 0 -
04.0201 Architecture Masters degree 14 0 -
04.0501 Interior Architecture Bachelors degree 8 0 -
04.9999 Architecture and Related Services, Other Bachelors degree 39 (0] -
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Masters degree 5 0 -
09.0401 Journalism Bachelors degree 31 0 -
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General Award of < 1 Year 9 (0] -
11.0701 Computer Science Bachelors degree 50 0 -
11.0701 Computer Science Masters degree 15 (o] -
11.9999 Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services, Other Doctors degree 2 (0] -
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree 5 0 -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree 7 0 -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Post-masters certificate 17 (0] -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Doctors degree 22 0 -
13.1009 Education/Teaching of Individuals with Vision Impairments Including Blindness Post-masters certificate 0 11 -
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services Masters degree 30 (0] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 29 0 -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Masters degree 3 (o] -
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching Masters degree 3 (0] -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 12 0 -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Masters degree 10 0 -
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 13 (0] -
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Masters degree 2 0 -
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13.1314
13.1315
13.1316
13.1321
14.0101
14.0101
14.0501
14.0501
14.0701
14.0801
14.1001
14.1901
14.3501
14.3501
14.3501
14.9999
15.0406
15.1001
15.1501
16.0101
19.0701
19.0905
23.0101
23.0101
23.1303
24.0102

26.0101
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Program

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Reading Teacher Education

Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education
Computer Teacher Education

Engineering, General

Engineering, General

Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering
Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering, General

Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Engineering, Other

Automation Engineer Technology/Technician
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
Engineering/Industrial Management

Foreign Languages and Literatures, General
Human Development and Family Studies, General
Apparel and Textile Marketing Management
English Language and Literature, General

English Language and Literature, General
Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing
General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
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26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Masters degree 3 (o)
27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree 7 0
27.0101 Mathematics, General Masters degree 6 (o]
30.0101 Biological and Physical Sciences Masters degree 5 (o)
30.0101 Biological and Physical Sciences Doctors degree 5 0
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other Bachelors degree (0] 62
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Award of < 1 Year 4 (o]
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Bachelors degree 18 (o]
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Masters degree 6 (o]
40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree 15 (o)
40.0801 Physics, General Bachelors degree 5 0
40.0801 Physics, General Masters degree 2 (o]
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree 64 (o)
42.2802 Community Psychology Post-masters certificate 2 0
42.2803 Counseling Psychology Doctors degree 5 (o]
42.2804 Industrial and Organizational Psychology Masters degree (0] 17
42.2804 Industrial and Organizational Psychology Post-masters certificate (0] 13
42.2804 Industrial and Organizational Psychology Doctors degree 11 (o]
42.2812 Forensic Psychology Award of < 1 Year 3 (o]
45.0799 Geography, Other Award of < 1 Year 15 0
45.0799 Geography, Other Bachelors degree 5 (o]
45,1001 Political Science and Government, General Bachelors degree 25 (o]
45.1101 Sociology, General Bachelors degree 26 (o]
49.0102 Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew Bachelors degree 34 (o]
49.0104 Aviation/Airway Management and Operations Bachelors degree 12 (o)
50.0409 Graphic Design Bachelors degree 11 0
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General Bachelors degree 11 (o]
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50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General Masters degree

50.0901 Music, General Bachelors degree

51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General Bachelors degree

51.0202 Audiology/Audiologist Doctors degree

51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Masters degree

51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Award of < 1 Year

51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Bachelors degree

51.0706 Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Administrator Bachelors degree

51.0706 Health Information/Medical Records Administration/Administrator Masters degree

51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist Bachelors degree

51.3101 Dietetics/Dietitian Bachelors degree

51.3101 Dietetics/Dietitian Masters degree

51.3101 Dietetics/Dietitian Post-masters certificate

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree

52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Postbaccalaureate certificate

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Masters degree

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Post-masters certificate

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Doctors degree 11 (o)
52.0203 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management Bachelors degree 15 (o]
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree 58 (o)
52.0301 Accounting Masters degree 23 (o]
52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics Bachelors degree 13 (o)
52.0801 Finance, General Bachelors degree 63 0
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General Bachelors degree 48 (o)
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General Bachelors degree 55 (o]
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree (o)
54.0101 History, General Masters degree 4
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Miller-Motte College - McCann-Monroe

72 (o] 72
11.1006 Computer Support Specialist Associates degree 3 (0] 3
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Associates degree 7 0 7
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 37 0 37
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist Associates degree 19 (0] 19
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Associates degree 6 (o] 6
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Northwest Louisiana Technical Community College 886 (o} 886

11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Award of < 1 Year 9 (0] -
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 5 0 _
12.0402 Barbering/Barber Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 27 (0] _
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 196 0 _
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 151 (0] _
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician Associates degree 20 0 _
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 15 (0] _
46.0302 Electrician Award of < 1 Year 8 (o] _
46.0302 Electrician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 2 (0] _
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 14 0 _
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 32 (0] _
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 11 0 _
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years alil (0] _
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 56 0 _
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 14 (0] _
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year 10 0 _
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 10 (0] _
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist Award of < 1 Year 3 0 _
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of < 1 Year 50 (0] _
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 71 (o] _
49.0202 Construction/Heavy Equipment/Earthmoving Equipment Operation Award of < 1 Year 28 (0] _
51.2601 Health Aide Award of < 1 Year 16 (o] _
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Award of < 1 Year 49 (0] _
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 49 0 _
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide Award of < 1 Year 9 (0] _
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 14 (o] _
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Associates degree 6 (0] _
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Northwestern State University of Louisiana 519 1,691
01.8301 Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician and Veterinary Assistant Associates degree 14 (0]
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Bachelors degree 23 0
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Bachelors degree 0 33
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Masters degree (0] 2
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree (0] 9
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree 0 11
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Post-masters certificate (0] 7
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General Masters degree (o]

13.1004 Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1015 Education/Teaching of Individuals in Early Childhood Special Education Programs Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services Masters degree alal

13.1102 College Student Counseling and Personnel Services Masters degree (0]

13.1201 Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]

13.1201 Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching Doctors degree (o]

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 16

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Masters degree (o]

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 11

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Postbaccalaureate certificate (0]

13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 3

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]

13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Other Masters degree (0]
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13.1312 Music Teacher Education Bachelors degree (o)
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching Bachelors degree (o]
13.1315 Reading Teacher Education Postbaccalaureate certificate 1
13.1334 School Librarian/School Library Media Specialist Postbaccalaureate certificate 10
13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor Postbaccalaureate certificate 1
13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor Post-masters certificate 2
13.9999 Education, Other Masters degree 2
15.0000 Engineering Technologies/Technicians, General Associates degree 0
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician Bachelors degree (o]
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician Bachelors degree (o)
15.0702 Quality Control Technology/Technician Postbaccalaureate certificate 0
19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General Bachelors degree 55
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree (o)
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Masters degree 4
23.1303 Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing Post-masters certificate 1
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies Bachelors degree 19
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree 280
24.0102 General Studies Bachelors degree 98
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree (o)
26.0502 Microbiology, General Bachelors degree 7 0
27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree 2 (o]
30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other Bachelors degree (0] 9
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Bachelors degree 29 (o]
31.0501 Sports, Kinesiology, and Physical Education/Fitness, General Masters degree (0] 19
40.0101 Physical Sciences, General Bachelors degree 4 (o)
42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree (o]

42.2801 Clinical Psychology Masters degree 7
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Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Homeland Security

Social Work

Dance, General

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music Performance, General

Music Performance, General

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer
Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Technology/Technician
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing

Nursing Practice

Business Administration and Management, General
Project Management

Accounting

Hospitality Administration/Management, General

History, General

gonatchitoches.com

laura@gonatchitoches.com 0:318-238-1942
=5 | c:318-652-0824

NATCHITOCHES

AREA cHAMIEl OF COMMERCE

Award Level

Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Postbaccalaureate certificate
Bachelors degree
Associates degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Post-masters certificate
Post-masters certificate
Doctors degree
Bachelors degree
Postbaccalaureate certificate
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree

Bachelors degree

@ 373 Second Street
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Total

897

CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance
Panola College 42 855
01.0104 Farm/Farm and Ranch Management Award of < 1 Year (0] 3
01.0104 Farm/Farm and Ranch Management Associates degree (0] 3
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Award of < 1 Year 0 13
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 4
11.0401 Information Science/Studies Associates degree (0] 6
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Award of < 1 Year 1 (o]
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 41 (0]
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching Associates degree (0] 27
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician Award of < 1 Year (o] 62
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician Associates degree (0] 20
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 41
24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies Award of > 1 but <2 Years (o] 214
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (0] 193
43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 1
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Award of < 1 Year (o] 64
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder Associates degree (0] 7
50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 4
50.0901 Music, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years [0} 4
50.0901 Music, General Associates degree o 1
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician Associates degree (0] 3
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Award of > 1 but <2 Years (o] 1
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 23
51.0803 Occupational Therapist Assistant Associates degree (0] 25
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of > 1 but <2 Years (o] 2
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician Associates degree (0]

51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree (0]
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CIP Code Program Award Level Distance Total
51.3901

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] 48 48
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 0 14 14
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General Associates degree (0] 15 15
52.0408 General Office Occupations and Clerical Services Award of < 1 Year (0] 7 7
52.0408 General Office Occupations and Clerical Services Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] 2 2

ﬁ Laura Lyles
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
Remington College - Shreveport Campus 206 (0] 206
15.0399 Electrical/Electronic Engineering Technologies/Technicians, Other Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 3 (0] 3
22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal Associates degree 7 (o] 7
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration Associates degree 8 (o] 8
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration Bachelors degree 13 (0] 13
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 5 0 5
51.0710 Medical Office Assistant/Specialist Award of < 1 Year 34 0 34
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of < 1 Year 106 (0] 106
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Associates degree 16 (o] 16
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 6 0 6
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Associates degree 3 (0]

52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Associates degree 5 (o] 5

ﬁ Laura Lyles
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total

Southern University at Shreveport 159 83 242

11.0401 Information Science/Studies Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 1 (0] -
11.0701 Computer Science Associates degree 1 0 -
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] 3 -
19.0706 Child Development Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 9 (0] -
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (0] 50 -
24.0199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other Associates degree 4 (o] -
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration Associates degree (0] 12 -
47.0608 Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 5 (o] -
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist Associates degree 10 (o] -
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (0] 2 -
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician Associates degree (0] 2 -
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 20 0 -
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist Associates degree 6 (0] -
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist Associates degree 7 0 -
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer Associates degree 13 (o] -
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician Associates degree 4 (0] -
51.1009 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 15 (o] -
51.1011 Renal/Dialysis Technologist/Technician Award of > 1 but <2 Years 5 (o] -
51.1012 Sterile Processing Technology/Technician Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 7 (0] -
51.1501 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling Associates degree 10 0 -
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Associates degree 37 (o] -
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General Associates degree (0] 14 -
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping Award of > 1 but < 2 Years (o] -
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping Associates degree 4 -
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Total

2,895

CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance
Stephen F Austin State University 1,751 1,144
01.0000 Agriculture, General Bachelors degree 61 (0]
01.0000 Agriculture, General Masters degree 3 0
01.0201 Agricultural Mechanization, General Bachelors degree 2 (o]
01.0901 Animal Sciences, General Bachelors degree 6 0
01.0907 Poultry Science Bachelors degree 1 0
03.0104 Environmental Science Bachelors degree 16 0
03.0104 Environmental Science Masters degree 7 (0]
03.0501 Forestry, General Bachelors degree 33 0
03.0501 Forestry, General Masters degree 7 0
03.0501 Forestry, General Doctors degree 2 (0]
03.0506 Forest Management/Forest Resources Management Bachelors degree 3 0
03.0601 Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands Science and Management Bachelors degree 21 0
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Bachelors degree alil (0]
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Bachelors degree (0] 51
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Masters degree 0 18
09.0907 International and Intercultural Communication Bachelors degree 2

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General Bachelors degree 33

11.0103 Information Technology Bachelors degree 21

13.0101 Education, General Masters degree (0]

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree 9

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree (o]

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Doctors degree (0]

13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General Masters degree (0]

13.1102 College Student Counseling and Personnel Services Masters degree (o]

13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]

13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Masters degree (0]
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14.1201
16.0101
16.0908
19.0101
19.0101
19.0203
19.0501
23.0101
23.0101
23.1302
24.0101
26.0101
26.0101
26.0202
26.1201
27.0101
27.0503
30.0000
30.0101
30.7101
30.9999
30.9999
31.0301
31.0505
31.0505
38.0101

40.0501

ﬁ Laura Lyles

President & CEO - Chamber =
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Program
Engineering Physics/Applied Physics

Foreign Languages and Literatures, General

Hispanic and Latin American Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
Consumer Merchandising/Retailing Management

Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General

English Language and Literature, General

English Language and Literature, General

Creative Writing

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Biochemistry

Biotechnology

Mathematics, General

Mathematics and Statistics

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General

Biological and Physical Sciences

Data Analytics, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Parks, Recreation, and Leisure Facilities Management, General
Exercise Science and Kinesiology

Exercise Science and Kinesiology

Philosophy

Chemistry, General

0:318-238-1942
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Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
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Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree

Bachelors degree
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CIP Code

40.0601
40.0601
40.0801
42.0101
42.0101
42.2805
42.2805
43.0104
43.0107
44.0000
44.0401
44.0401
44.0701
44.0701
45.0701
45.0702
45.0902
45.1001
45.1101
50.0301
50.0408
50.0501
50.0701
50.0701
50.0901
50.0901

51.0000

Laura Lyles

President & CEO - Chamber =
Executive Director - NEDA

Program

Geology/Earth Science, General
Geology/Earth Science, General

Physics, General

Psychology, General

Psychology, General

School Psychology

School Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Human Services, General

Public Administration

Public Administration

Social Work

Social Work

Geography

Geographic Information Science and Cartography
National Security Policy Studies

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology, General

Dance, General

Interior Design

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Art/Art Studies, General

Art/Art Studies, General

Music, General

Music, General

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General

laura@gonatchitoches.com e
gonatchitoches.com
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Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Masters degree
Doctors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree

Bachelors degree
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CIP Code

51.0201
51.0202
51.0203
51.0913
51.1508
51.2314
51.3101
51.3801
51.3805
52.0101
52.0201
52.0201
52.0301
52.0301
52.0501
52.0601
52.0701
52.0801
52.0901
52.1001
52.1101
52.1401
52.2001
54.0101

54.0101

ﬁ Laura Lyles

President & CEO - Chamber =
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Program

Communication Sciences and Disorders, General
Audiology/Audiologist

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

Athletic Training/Trainer

Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Rehabilitation Science

Dietetics/Dietitian

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Accounting

Business/Corporate Communications, General
Business/Managerial Economics
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General
International Business/Trade/Commerce
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Construction Management, General

History, General

History, General

0:318-238-1942
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Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Masters degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Masters degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree
Bachelors degree

Masters degree
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Laura Lyles

CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
Unitech Training Academy - Alexandria 150 (0] 150
19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant Award of < 1 Year 5 (0] S
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant Award of < 1 Year 37 0 37
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 4 (o] 4
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 41 (0] 41
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 32 0 32
51.1001 Blood Bank Technology Specialist Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 26 0 26
51.3501 Massage Therapy/Therapeutic Massage Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 5 (0] S
Unitech Training Academy - West Monroe 200 (o} 200
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant Award of < 1 Year (o) 46
51.0713 Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 4 0 4
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 49 (0] 49
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 50 (o] 50
51.1001 Blood Bank Technology Specialist Award of > 1 but < 2 Years B85 (o] 35
51.3501 Massage Therapy/Therapeutic Massage Award of > 1 but < 2 Years 16 (0] 16
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total

University of Louisiana at Monroe 640 1,134 1,774

01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General Bachelors degree 8 (0] -
09.0100 Communication, General Bachelors degree 35 (o] -
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric Masters degree (o] 7 -
11.0701 Computer Science Bachelors degree 30 (0] -
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Masters degree (0] 65 -
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Doctors degree 0 16 -
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General Masters degree (0] 71 -
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services Masters degree (0] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree (o] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Postbaccalaureate certificate (0] -
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching Masters degree (0] -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 9 -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Postbaccalaureate certificate (0] -
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching Masters degree (0] -
13.9999 Education, Other Masters degree 0 -
16.0101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General Bachelors degree (0] -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Bachelors degree (0] -
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General Masters degree (o] -
24.0102 General Studies Associates degree (0] -
24.0102 General Studies Bachelors degree (0] -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 47 -
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Masters degree 9 -
26.1004 Toxicology Bachelors degree 20 -
27.0101 Mathematics, General Bachelors degree 10 -
30.1101 Gerontology Masters degree (0] -
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Bachelors degree 60 -
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
31.0505 Exercise Science and Kinesiology Masters degree

40.0401 Atmospheric Sciences and Meteorology, General Bachelors degree

40.0501 Chemistry, General Bachelors degree

42.0101 Psychology, General Bachelors degree

42.0101 Psychology, General Masters degree

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Bachelors degree

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Masters degree

44.0401 Public Administration Masters degree

44.0701 Social Work Bachelors degree

45,1001 Political Science and Government, General Bachelors degree 0 19
49.0101 Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Science and Technology, General Bachelors degree 4 0
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General Bachelors degree 10 (o]
50.0903 Music Performance, General Bachelors degree 10 (o]
50.0999 Music, Other Bachelors degree 1 (o]
51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Bachelors degree 19 (o]
51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist Masters degree 26 (o)
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist Bachelors degree (0] 28
51.0803 Occupational Therapist Assistant Associates degree 30 (0]
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer Bachelors degree (0] 29
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer Postbaccalaureate certificate (0] 1
51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist Bachelors degree 23 (o]
51.1505 Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling Masters degree 12 (o)
51.1505 Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling Doctors degree (0] 13
51.2001 Pharmacy Doctors degree 79

51.2003 Pharmaceutics and Drug Design Doctors degree 11

51.2099 Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administration, Other Bachelors degree 68

51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist Masters degree 29
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51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Bachelors degree (0] 122 122
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Masters degree (o] 29 29
51.9999 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other Bachelors degree (0} 35 35
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree (0] 74 74
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Masters degree (0] 41 41
52.0301 Accounting Bachelors degree 16 (o] 16
52.0301 Accounting Postbaccalaureate certificate (0] 1 1
52.0801 Finance, General Bachelors degree 13 0 13
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General Bachelors degree 8 (0]

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General Postbaccalaureate certificate (0] 1

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General Bachelors degree (o] 16 16
52.1701 Insurance Bachelors degree (0} 37 37
52.2001 Construction Management, General Bachelors degree 33 (o) 33
54.0101 History, General Bachelors degree (o] 12 12
54.0101 History, General Masters degree (0] 15 15
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CIP Code Program Award Level In Person Distance Total
Wiley College 47 67 114
09.0102 Mass Communication/Media Studies Bachelors degree 1 (0] 1
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching Bachelors degree 1 (o] 1
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching Bachelors degree 1 (o] 1
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General Bachelors degree 7 (0] 7
30.0000 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General Bachelors degree (0] 27 27
38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies Bachelors degree 1 (o] 1
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration Bachelors degree (0] 14 14
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science Associates degree 7 7
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science Bachelors degree 10 10
45.1101 Sociology, General Bachelors degree 4 4
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General Bachelors degree 12 12
52.0206 Non-Profit/Public/Organizational Management Bachelors degree (o] 26 26
52.0305 Accounting and Business/Management Bachelors degree (0] 2
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General Bachelors degree 1 (o] 1
Total 12,402 12,074 24,476

Source: 2024 Lightcast, NCES, Younger Associates
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